e -

%2

A
\

N

AV
)
3
")
™
B
b
4
)
S
e
Q
T

77¢r/ 7t

>

* UNOFFICIAL CO‘W\:\&}\\\}&

.Eugene D
FOURTH MODIFICATION AGREEMENT.Cook ° : HoA 01:47 PM
Date: 05/08/20

L

THIS FOURTH MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (this “Agre\o ..... w—y15-made this 30th
day of March, 2004, effective as of January 4, 2004, by and among ST. LOUIS GOLDSTEIN
FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an [llinois limited partnership (“Borrower”), MICHAEL
GOLDSTEIN (“Guarantor”) and BUILDERS BANK, an Illinois banking corporation
(“Lender”).

RECITALS:

A. Lender is the owner and holder of that certain Mortgage Note (the “Original
Note™), dated May 7, 2001, in the original principal amount of Two Million Six Hundred Fifty
Thousand and 58/100 Dollars ($2,650,000.00), made by Borrower to Lender; as modified and
amended by that <etain Modification Agreement (the “First Modification”), dated as of June 28,
2002, by and among, Forrower, Guarantor and Lender, which First Modification was recorded in
the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois (the “Recorder’s Office”) on
August 13, 2002 as document no. 0020886492; and as modified and amended by that certain
Second Modification Agreement-{the “gecond Modification™), dated as of September 20, 2002,
by and among Borrower, Guarantet and Lender, which Second Modification was recorded in the
Recorder’s Office on October 2,.2002 as document 10. 0021080893; and as modified and
amended by that certain Third Modification Agreement (the “Third Modification™), dated as of
March 31, 2003, by and among Borrower Guarantor and Lender, which Third Modification was
recorded in the Recorder’s Office on Aprii 24, 2003 as document no. 00311445042 (the Original
Note, as modified and amended by the First Maod:ification, the Second Modification and the Third
Modification, being herein called the “Note™).

B. The Note is sccured, among other thirigs, by the following described documents
(the “Security Documents™):

1. Mortgage (the “Original Mortgage”), dafec as of May 7, 2001, made by

Borrower in favor of Lender, recorded in the Recorder’s Office on May 14, 2001 as document
no. 0010403304, as modified and amended by the First Maodificaticn, the Second Modification
and the Third Modification (the Original Mortgage, as modified ana amended by the First
Modification, the Second Modification and the Third Modification being herein called the
“Mortgage”), encumbering certain real estate commonly known as 8111 N./st. Louis Avenue,
Skokie, Tlinois (the “Property”) and more fully described in the Mortgage;

2. Second Mortgage (the “Original 8100 Mortgage”), dated as of May 7,
2001, made by First Bank and Trust Company of Illinois, not personally but solely as Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated August 1, 1999 and known as Trust No. 10-2315 (“Trust No. 10-
2315™), in favor of Lender, recorded in the Recorder’s Office on May 29, 2001 as document no.
0010450108, as modified and amended by that certain Modification of Second Mortgage (the
“8100 Mortgage Modification”), dated December 19, 2003, by and between Trust No. 10-2315
and Lender, and as modified and amended by that certain Assumption of Liability Agreement
(the “8100 Assumption Agreement”), dated December 19, 2003, by and between Kolmar
Goldstein Family Limited Partnership, an Iilinois limited partnership, and Lender (the Original
8100 Mortgage, as modified and amended by the 8100 Mortgage Modification, and as modified

(Fourth)-St.LouisGoldsteinFamilyLimitedPartnership—clean.DOC

BOX 15



0412640309 Page: 2 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

and amended by the 8100 Assumption Agreement, being herein called the “8100 Mortgage™),
encumbering certain real property commonly known as 8100 N. McCormick, Skokie, Illinois

and more fully described in the 8100 Mortgage;

3. Second Mortgage (the “Original 2445 Mortgage™), dated as of October 15,
2001, made by 2445/Goldstein Family Limited Partnership, an Illinois limited partnership
(“2445/Goldstein”), in favor of Lender, and recorded in the Recorder’s Office on December 5,
2001 as document no. 0011143747, as modified and amended by that certain Modification of
Second Mortgage (the “2445 Mortgage Modification”), dated December 19, 2003, by and
between 2445/Goldstein and Lender (the “Original 2445 Mortgage, as modified and amended by
the 2445 Mor‘gage Modification, being herein called the “2445 Mortgage”), encumbering certain
real property commonly known as 2445 §. Rockwell, Chicago, Iilinois and more fully described
in the 2445 Mor'gage,

4, Assignment of Rents and Lessor’s Interest in Leases, dated May 7, 2001,
made by Borrower in favor of Lender, and recorded in the Recorder’s Office on May 14, 2001 as
document no. 0010403395, as medified and amended by the First Modification, the Second
Modification and the Third Mod,fication;

5. Loan Agreeraent, dated as of May 7, 2001, by and between Borrower and
Lender, as modified and amended by-tve First Modification, the Second Modification and the
Third Modification;

6. Security Agreement, daied May 7, 2001, by and between Borrower and

Lender, as modified and amended by the First Mzdification, the Second Modification and the
Third Modification;

7. Continuing Guarantee (the “Guarziiee™, dated May 7, 2001, made by
Guarantor in favor of Lender;

8. Environmental Indemnity Agreement, dated May 7, 2001, by and among
Borrower, Guarantor and Lender, as modified and amended by th: First Modification, the
Second Modification and the Third Modification;

9. UCC Financing Statement filed with the Secretary of Stat< 04 linois; and

10. UCC Financing Statement filed with the Recorder’s Office ¢ May 18,
2001 as document no. 01UO4628.

C. The Note and the Security Documents are herein together sometimes called the
“Loan Documents.”

D. Borrower, Guarantor and Lender desire to modify the terms of the Loan
Documents, subject to the terms and conditions set forth below.

(Fourth)-St.LouisGoIdsteinFamilyLimitedPartnership-clean DOC




0412640309 Page: 3 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants
and agreements contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. Recitals. The foregoing recitals are hereby incorporated into and made a part of
this Agreement.

2. Extension of Maturity Date. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained
in the Loan Documents, the Note is hereby modified and amended to extend the Maturity Date of
the Note to August 4, 2004; and the term “Maturity Date,” as used in the Note, means August 4,
2004.

3. Payments.

(a)~ < Concurrently with the execution by Borrower and Guarantor of this
Agreement, and as a.Coxdition to the effectiveness of this Agreement, Borrower shall pay to
Lender (a) all interest due 2id payable to Lender with respect to the Note as of April 4, 2004; (b)
one thousand six hundred thisty-five and 00/100 dollars ($1,635.00) of unpaid legal fees incurred
by Lender with respect to the loan evidenced and secured by the Loan Documents; and (c)
seventy-nine and 69/100 dollars ($79.69) advanced by Lender to pay real estate taxes with
respect to the Property.

(b)  On August 1, 2004, Borrower shall pay to Lender the remaining, unpaid
two fifty thousand and 00/100 dollars ($250,000.00) of the $350,000 payment of principal that
Borrower was obligated to pay on September 30,2093 in accordance with the terms of the Third
Modification, but did not pay.

(¢) (1)  Borrower hereby acknowlecges that Borrower has failed to pay the
first installment of 2003 real estate taxes with respect to the Property, and that such first
instaliment, together with interest and penalties thereon (said Tirst installment, interest and
penalties, together with all interest and penalties that may be hereafi<r payable with respect to
such first installment, being herein together sometimes called the “First Installment of 2003
Taxes”), are currently due and payable.

(1) (A) Concurrently with the execution by’ Lorrower and
Guarantor of this Agreement, and as a condition to the effectiveness of this Agreement,

Borrower shall deposit with Lender twenty-five thousand and 00/100 dollars ($25,(05.00) (the
“Initial Tax Deposit”), which amount shall be held and applied by Lender in accordance with the
provisions of this subparagraph 3(c).

(B)  On each of May 1, 2004, June 1, 2004 and July 1, 2004,
Borrower shall deposit with Lender twenty-five thousand and 00/100 dollars ($25,000.00)
(together, the "Bubsequent Tax Deposits”), which amounts shall be held and applied by Lender
in accordange - wnh the provisions of this subparagraph 3(c). Without limiting the generality of
any other provision‘of this Agreement, it is understood and agreed that a failure by Borrower to
deposit any of the Subsequent Tax Deposits to Lender shall be a default under this Agreement
and under the Loan Documents, as modified and amended by this Agreement.

3

(Fourth)-$¢ L ayisGoldsteinFamilyLimitedPartnership-clean.DOC



0412640309 Page: 4 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(C)  The Initial Tax Deposit and the Subsequent Tax Deposits
are herein together sometimes called the “Tax Deposit”.

(D)  The Tax Deposit shall be held by Lender not in trust and
not as agent of Borrower, and may be commingled with other funds held by Lender. No interest
shall be payable to Borrower with respect to the Tax Deposit. The Tax Deposit will not release
Borrower from any obligation to make timely payments of any other payments due and payable
under the terms of this Agreement or the Loan Documents, as modified and amended by this
Agreement, including interest or, as permitted, principal, due and payable under the Note, as
modified and amended by this Agreement, but will be held by Lender during the term of the
Note, as medified and amended by this Agreement, to pay the Taxes, and to more fully protect
the security vi the Note, as modified and amended by this Agreement, and to provide security to
Lender for the yavment of the First Instaliment of 2003 Taxes. Upon the occurrence of an Event
of Default under th: Note, as modified and amended by this Agreement, or under any of the
Security Documents, 2z modified and amended by this Agreement, Lender may apply the
balance of the Tax Depsssii towards the payment of any amount due and payable under the Note,
as modified and amended by this Agreement, or under the Security Documents, as modified and
amended by this Agreement, i w/hatever order Lender deems necessary, in its sole and absolute

discretion.

(c)  Upon satisfactior of the following conditions, all default interest and late
charges accrued before the date of this Agreement with respect to the Note shall be waived by

Lender:

)] the execution of this Agreement by all of the parties hereto, and the
recordation of this Agreement in the Recorder’s Oftics; and

(i)  payment in full of all sams due and payable to Lender in
accordance with subparagraphs 3(2), 3(b) and 3(c) of this Agrecrient on or before the respective
dates that such sums are required to be paid.

4. Current Financial Statements. Concurrently with the execution by Borrower and
Guarantor of this Agreement, and as a condition to the effectivencss of this Agreement,
Borrower and Guarantor shall deliver a current financial statement to Lender wath respect to each
of Borrower and Guarantor.

5. Reaffirmation of Guaranty. Concurrently with the execution by Borower and
Guarantor of this Agreement, and as a condition to the effectiveness of this Agreement,
Guarantor shall execute and deliver to Lender that certain Reaffirmation of Continuing
Guarantee, dated of even date with this Agreement, reaffirming the obligations of Guarantor

under the Guarantee.

6. Endorsement. Concurrently with the execution by Borrower and Guarantor of
this Agreement, and as a condition to the effectiveness of this Agreement, Borrower shall deliver
to Lender an endorsement (the “Endorsement”) to title insurance policy mo. 2000 000467003
STO (the “Policy”), dated May 14, 2001, issued by Ticor Title Insurance Company (“Ticor”) to
Lender with respect to the Mortgage, (a) re-dating the date of the Policy to the date of recording

4

(Fourth)-St.LouisGoIdsteinFamilyLimitedPartnersh ip-clean.DOC



0412640309 Page: 3 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

of this Modification in the Recorder’s Office; (b) insuring Lender as the insured mortgagee under
the Mortgage, as modified and amended by this Agreement; (c) deleting item 1 on Schedule B of
the Policy; (d) adding to Schedule B of the Policy an exception for real estate taxes not yet due
and payable; () adding to Schedule B of the Policy an exception for the first installment of real
estate taxes for 2003; and (f) deleting items 1 and 2 on Schedule B, Part II of the Policy.

7. Confirmation of Obligations.

(@  All references in the Security Documents to the Note shall be deemed to
be a reference to the Note, as modified and amended by this Agreement.

(b)  Borrower and Guarantor hereby confirm and reaffirm (1) all of their
obligations viider the Loan Documents, as modified and amended by this Agreement; (ii) that the
Security Docuimerts, as modified and amended by this Agreement, secure the Note, as modified
and amended by tius Agreement; and (iii) that the Loan Documents, as modified and amended by
this Agreement, are ard <hall remain in fizll force and effect.

8. Certifications, kenvesentations and Warranties. In order to induce Lender to enter
into this Agreement, Borrowe: and. Guarantor hereby certify, represent and warrant to Lender
that all certifications, representations and warranties contained in the Loan Documents and in all
certificates heretofore delivered to Lander are true and correct as of the date hereof, and all such
certifications, representations and warrazii<s are hereby remade and made to speak as of the date
of this Agreement.

9, Additional Certifications, Represertations and Warranties. In addition to the
certifications, representations and warranties set fortii in the Loan Documents, Borrower and
Guarantor hereby certify, represent and warrant to Lender 4s follows:

(@)  Borrower has full right, power and autaority to enter into and execute and
deliver this Agreement and to otherwise perform and consummats the transactions contemplated
by this Agreement.

(b)  Guarantor is under no legal disability.

(c)  This Agreement has been duly executed and delivered vy Borrower and
Guarantor, and constitutes the valid and legally binding obligation of Borrower aid Guarantor,
enforceable in accordance with its terms. The execution and delivery of this Agreeinent and
compliance with the provisions hereof do not and will not conflict with or constitute a breach or
violation of or defauit under any agreement or other instrument to which Borrower or Guarantor
is a party, or by which Borrower or Guarantor is bound, or to which any of their properties are
subject, or any existing law, administrative regulation, court order or consent decree to which
Borrower or Guarantor is subject.

(d)  There is no litigation or administrative proceeding pending or threatened

to restrain or enjoin the transactions contemplated by this Agreement or questioning the validity
hereof, or in any way contesting the powers of Borrower or Guarantor, or in which an

{Fourth)-St.LouisGoldsteinFamilyLimitedPartnership-clean. DOC



0412640309 Page: 6 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

unfavorable decision, ruling or finding would adversely affect the transactions contemplated by
this Agreement.

(¢)  Borrower and Guarantor are in full compliance with all of the terms and
conditions of this Agreement and of the Loan Documents, as modified and amended by this
Agreement, and no event of default has occurred and is continuing with respect thereto, and no
event has occurred and is continuing that, with the lapse of time or the giving of notice or both
would constitute such an event of default; and Borrower and Guarantor do hereby release and
waive any and all (i) defenses to payment of obligations under the Loan Documents, as modified
and amended by this Agreement; and (ii) claims or causes of action which Borrower or
Guarantor m=y have against Lender or its agents.

(/) Borrower and Guarantor do not now have or hold any defense to the
performance of any of their obligations under the Loan Documents, as modified and amended by
this Agreement, and do not have any claim against Lender which might be set off or credited
against any payments dae under the Loan Documents, as modified and amended by this

Agreement.

(g2  There are n¢ actions at law, suits in equity or proceedings, pending or
threatened, before any court, governmental agency, commission, bureau or tribunal, or any
arbitration proceedings, involving Boriower or (Guarantor that, if adversely determined, would

materially affect the present condition, firi#zeial or otherwise, of Borrower or Guarantor.

(h)  There are no pending or thrsatened bankruptcy or like proceedings against
or involving Borrower or Guarantor under the Bankruptcy Code of the United States or any
chapter thereof or any like statute, state or federal.

10.  Not a Novation. Borrower, Guarantor and Lender expressly state, declare and
acknowledge that this Agreement is intended only to mcdifv-Borrower’s and Guarantor’s
continuing obligations under the Loan Documents in the manrer set forth herein, and is not
intended as a novation.

il.  Successors. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit uf and shall be binding
upon the parties hereto and their respective heirs, personal representatives, Cuccessors and
assigns.

12.  Construction.

(a) The words “hereof”, “herein”, and “hereunder”, and other words of similar

import refer to this Agreement as a whole and not to the individual sections in which such terms
are used.

(b)  The headings of this Agreement are for convenience only and shall not
define or limit the provisions hereof.

(c)  Where the context so requires, words used in singular shall include the
plural and vice verse, and words of one gender shall include all other genders.

6

(Fom'th)-St.LouisGoldsteinFamilyLimitedPartncrship-clean.DOC



0412640309 Page: 7 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

13.  Execution of Counterparts. This Agreement may be simultaneously executed in
several counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which shall constitute but one

and the same instrument.

14.  Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance
with the laws of the State of Iilinois.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the
date first above written.

4
Tts: /,0.@4/; s

LENDER: :
BUILDERS BANK, /ajnois banking corporation
Byim,ia/a(

, (GOLDSTEIN FAMILY LIMITED
\ , an Illipiois limited partnership

/

4

-7 Michael Golas;.::ita
General Partner

Michael Goldstein
e et

%A;\&MBQV\M’
A7 W Wacly b A

Cnemg Qo (potont 00
pao Fruncis N € ribe

(Fourth)-St.LouisGoldsteinFamilyLimitedPartnership-clean DOC



0412640309 Page: 8 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONSENT
The undersigned hereby consent to the foregoing Fourth Modification Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Consent this 30th day of
March, 2004.

KOLMAR GOLDSTEIN/FAMILY LIMITED
PARTNE } an Illigpis limited partnership

F

Michael Goldstein
General Pictrer

2445 GOLDBTEIN FANG1LY LIMITED

PARTNE , an [1jhoig]imutd partnership
67
By: S
Michael Goldstein
General Partner

8

(Fourth)-St.LouisGoldsteinFamilyLimitedPartnership-clean.DOC




M Comamission Ex

0412640309 Page: 9 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS

COUNTY OF %1( )
il

1, 4/l s ,‘%d{ﬂ( , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that Michael Goldstein, who is personally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument individually and as the general partner in
St. Louis Goldstein Family Limited Partnership, an Illinois limited partnership (“St. Louis™),
Kolmar Godstein Family Limited Partnership, an Illinois limited partnership (“Kolmar™), and
2445 Goldsteim Family Limited Partnership, an Illinois limited partnership (“2445™), appeared
before me in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his own
free and volunte:y <ict, and as the free and voluntary act of St. Louis, Kolmar and 2445, for the
uses and purposes tieiein set forth,

: ks .
Given under my hand and notarial seal this Q’é(}day of [4[&2//4 , 2004.

“gICIAL SEAL”
arcia A. Plazyk
Notary Public, State of Iiliuois
pire 120303

il Ayl

! Notary Public *

My Commission Expires:

/o_,‘l/%ﬁs’

(Fourth)-St.LouisGoldsteinFamilyLimitedPartnership-clean .DOC



0412640309 Page: 10 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OFILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, &"“t'[?/"“\m_,—a Notary Public in and _tb‘\;‘ttle County and State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that (e L5 €W , the Tr¢s. of Builders Bank, an Iilinois
banking corporation (“Bank”), who is personally known to me to be the same person whose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such officer of the Bank, appeared before me
in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and
voluntary actand as the free and voluntary act of the Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set

forth.

Giver nnder my hand and notarial seal this(i( day of I\’\O\~J‘j‘2004.

Lo A S

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: "OFFICIAL SEAL"
Gina Graham
Notary Public, State of [linois

LO\\O\\D 7 M‘y Commission E’f‘i [}6,!19[2[)():,'

10

(Fourth)-St.LouisGoldsteinFamilyLimitedPartnership—clean.DOC



MNFTe0 3B

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description

ozgy OF THE souTE 1/2 OF THZ

E:AST 1835.0 Fa
NORTH, RANGE 13 gA3T GF THE THEIRD

THAT PART OF rug WEST 375.° FEET OF THE
uzysT 1/4 CF SEZCTICN 23, TOWNSHIP 41

soUTH
pRINCIFAL MEPRADIAN, L YTNG NORTH QF THE SOUTH g1s. ¢
o SAID QUARTER SECTION) aND LYING goUTH OF A LINE

ATONG THE DLVIJIONAL LINES C
DRAIN FRCM A QT 506,65 FEET gouTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORN=

FEET SOUTH oF 1H% NORTHWRST CORNZE OF gAll TRACT:
= =gT OF THE AFORESAID
23, A?ORESAID, LYING NORTH OF THS gQuUTH
ALONG THE DIVISICMA& LINES op SAID QUARTER
4T CTION) AND LYING soUTH OF 3 LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT 193.37 FEET aQUTHE OF TEER
NORTHEAST CORNER TO A POINT 14% .35 FEET aouUTE OF THZ NO?.THWEST CORNER OF EALD
PARCBL oF LAND:
ALSO THAT saART OF TRE WEST 80O TuEY OF +HE BAST 1450 pIRT, A8 MEASURED ALONG THEB
$ECTION DIVISICN pIveEs, OF g SOUH 1/2 OF THE gOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 23,
NG NORTH OF THZ SOUTHE 620,48 FEST AND gOUTH OF THE NORTH 27s5.0 F2ET
THEREQF A5 MEASURED ALONG THE SECTIONAL nIVISTON 1, INES, AND WEST OF A LINE DRAWN
FROM A pOINT oN THE 30UTH L,INg OF gALD RACT §63.54 FEBT WBET or THE SOUTHEAST
N THE NORTH LINE OF SAIb

CORNER, AL MEASURED ON 8AID gouTH LINE. Tc A POINT Q
;g TEET WEST QF THE NORTHEAST CORNER, AS MEASTURED ON THE NORTE LINE, CF

TRACT §75.38
gaID TRACT, aLL IN COOK COUNTY, 17, INOIS.

DTN - 100
pPIN.: 10-23-406-02G; 10-23-406-032

Address of the Property: 8111 N. St. Louis Avenue, Skokie, Tllinois



0412640309 Page: 12 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

S594S34

' FEET NURTH OF THE SOUTH L m-d‘|,

Exhibit B
$100 Legal Description
..... - _
PARCIL 1: E
| g :
A PRACEL OF LN® T g | 1/2 OP TuR sopTH --|1/4 OF SECTION 22, Towmanrp

'-mm BOUNUED 20D DESCRIZED 59

11 NORTH, RAFGE 13 EAgT | s]m THIRD PRINCICAL
J:m'r: SOUTH 1/2 oF Mz 30TTH

POLLONS : BEGIRNING AT R 'poqzrr on THR NORTH LIND |

BAST 1/¢ OF sAmp snmom
THEACA WiST RLONG THE Nog
SECTON aon FGBT; THERCE|
275 FERT; TUERCE EAET P

, kAT SECTION LIng OF BAID SECTION

LEL 70 THR NORTH LINE |4 SCUTH 1/2 OF THE sooTy
BAST 1/4 oz—' 310 BRCTICN! samrgr*- TC A POIXT 660 [HART WAST Of mup BAST SECTION
LINE OF SATD FACUTCN A '75 FERT SOUTH OF TE sqjrr! oF BEGINNING: THRNCE wopws;
70 THE POINT OF LBCiuvTe Iéxc:m- THE MORTH 33 FEEM]TRMRRCP BEDICATID moR
CLEVELAND AVEMDR BY prar | En:cnnon FECORDZD TR 127, 1967, AS Docmmyr FomER
20 179 €57, Auso mccm:v? ‘-mnmou THAT RaRT colbn

ILLINOIS, DEERARTYMENT o B [RECORDED COTOAER 23, 18896 RS

THE WEST 200 FEET OF Tum p& T'J. 310 2327 oF THR TN 750.42 FERT OF Tur S0UTH
{23, AND TNE WEST 79,13 rEpe

799,44 PEST AS MEASURED ArEwtsacricimg LrvisIom i

OF THE EAST 1,085.18 YERT OM [Ty RORTH 20 SERT OF [T4R| SOUTR 910.48 FERT Ag
MEASURED ALONG SECTIOMAY, D | PHUTHERST /4 OF SECTION 23,
TOWNENID 43 NCRTH, RANGE g - J\L MERIDIAN. IN COOX comery,
ILLIRNOIS, . ‘

PRRCEL 3.

A STRIP OF PARCIL oF Iamp :":
OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP .42 ﬁcqrx; s 33 EAST oF 4
BEING 1p PEST ON ERTH sipg ?.Pgrnm FOLLOWING DEBCRTY

CTF AR PRIH'CIPAL MEAIDTIAN,
i REXTEL TIINR -
i b
EREE :

SEGIENIRG AT A- POINT 27¢ PETT, ERIT OF THE VEST LINE| R‘m 2AID 1/4, JLCTICY AND 3

gg SAID 1/4 smcTrom; od 8 NORTHRRLY %ecws A
JTRATSHY LIE PARALLEL ITB MED. 370 287 5AST op m|‘ 25 IIHT OF sarp /¢
SBCTICH 156.27 FEET =0 A 50 ) THRNCS HORTHEASTEALY| ALONG A CORVED 74T CUMVER
SORTHERLY TANGEMT IO rHE Lagh | CESCRIBED COmgs A it vnns A RADIOG  OF 355 ¢
FEET, $32.20 FEET 70 A 30rwrl wmemce EASTERLY ALCNG ui STRAIGHT LINR Tammmos
THE LAS™ BEZCNTRED ninp (WHIGH STAAYGRT LIue Iz gog. 11- FRET NORTHERLY, A§ MEASTRED
AT RIGHT ANGLES TO Amp samnzder Witk tie gooTh LINE |88 SATD 1/a SRCTION) 910 .10
FEET; EXCEPTING THERESRACH THETI PARM Lymxc mege OP A SI¥E 1,310 FEET WEST oF jem
PRRALIZL ¥ITH THE RRST. LTwm qrim—* SRCTICH IN £Oo0K fOFTY, Iliimors.

. t 1
PARCEL 4! l1 'y R i
i i n
. II 1 i !

boh
N
i

—

-
T Y aE,



05,n9,01 WED 11:10 FAX 3

.lﬁéY—@4L231 14:12 UN FICIAL

PR T

e A T T, T

e ———————

12 602 3000 D7 ARLIRR 70412640300 Page: 13 of 15

COPY

BASEMENT FOR VRNICULAR AND BECESTRIAN INGRESS Mm It

, DATR TRANSKISSION, AND USES

_"H—'_i

PEASCHABLY mczna‘m nm J :FOR THE BENEFIT OF P,
BY EASEMENT AGREEMENT MADR ?&‘: .18, roBorTICS, INC.,

SALLE NATIORRL: TRUST ¥. R.. rmm BRNKTIS ASSOON
AGREEMENT LAYED ADGUST 1, X ]AND KROVR A% TRUST '

Ilu;i

1953 AS DOCTIAYT 93341981, R THE POLLOWISG DESCR

THAT PART QF ThE SOTHRAST
THE THIRD PRINCIFAT LERTD

_ir LINE OF THR ERST 1,2
rg.ﬂmsmu LINES, OF T™F s

BEGINNING AT A POINT Cu'iMf
AY MRRSURED ALONG 9BCTTUMAL

sL7I OF 88 DREGREES 25 MI)
THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, 18. ﬁj@ TRT.TO A POINT OP (W
CURVED LINE CONCAVE NWORTHERLY! i4AMA ™ TO THE 'LAST DH
RADIUS OF §5 PEBT, AN ARC mam'émor (747 FEET TO TE
PEET OF SAID SCUTHRAST 1/4 m'-'ll_
SOOTR §106.48 PRET, 75.30
ILIINDIS.

hrmz POINT UF BEGTNNIH

‘.'
s

i

|
PRECEL 5: L
|

et

|
y

EASEMENT POR INGRRSE AND POREHS |BY.

MAINTINANCE, REPAIR, AND REP O7 UHMDIRCADUISD ¥

LINES AND OTHER PACTLITTES mkmnmm INQIDENT ||1

1, 2, 3, AED 5 AS CRBATED
WARE CORPORATION, AND Za
fON, AS TRUSTER UNDER TRUST
ER 111408, RMD RECORDSED MRY 6,
[ PROPERTY:

m HORTH; RANGE 13, EAST OF

'l
pmzms Axm pms'%r 3

P.[PEET, 810.45 PEET NORTR, BOTH .
® LINE OF SAID SUUTHEAST 1/4
'I@AQT 2,310 FERT, 32 FEET,

. THEFRCE "ESTBT-LLY ALCHG A LIHI“(. WITH THB 3007A | iH‘E OF SRID SQUTHEAST 1/ OP

WITE THE PROLONGATION QF

T, | THEHCE FORTHERLY ALONG A

D COURSE AND HAVIFG R

.'mm:mormscmnamw
CTION 3, THENCS EAST||HLONG SATD NORTH LYNR OF THR

AND FOR THR INSTALLLTION,

/TY A0 DATR TRAWEMYESICN

'.!:"QR.E"O FOR THE BRMEPIT CF

PARCRLS 1, 2, 3, MO 4 a3 !a‘z REJERVATION OF
A8 DOCUMENT 98 601 274 OVEA TG LISWIRG DEBCRIBRD.

i
Ll

s

T/ RICORDRD JULY 13, 1998,

! . -
¥ THE WEBT 100,00 FERT OF

THE WEST 18.50 YEET OF TMB m lfr,.oa FEIT OP THAT ®

QP THE SCUTHRAST 1/4 OF samom.kai TOWNSHIP 41" NORTH, H

275.00 FRET THERC? AS MEASURED |m.¢lmi THE Z8CTIOMAL T

DRAWN FROM A POINT ON TME SOUTH|LINE: OF SAID TRRST £68|54

CORNRR, AS MBASURED OR SRID 'J'S.MF’I §75.56 FEET WEST oF
sazgi ;

MEASURED OM THE HORTH LINE OF S

i
ALS0. THAT PART OF THE ZAST 13. oﬂ,vxx'r OF THE BRST 37.
WEST $00.00 FBET OP TME EAST 14£0.00[FUET A3 ¥EASORED

13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIDAL .ﬁmmm LyIne sorTX

SCUTH OF TEE SOUTH 828.58 PEET 'mncm, DESCRIZED RS FOUL
Ml ~
BEGIFNING AT THE INTERSRECTION cnf'm NORTH LINE OF THE |
1/2 OF THE. SOUTAZAST 1/¢ OF SAIDWSECTICN 713 WITH THE EAS

] |‘.“1’ H

N
| :
|

THR BAST 1460.00 PGET AS Mmas mmmsamoﬂ__"

TRALT, SATD POINT OF BEGIYNING a:m 687 .04 PERT WRST otﬁ

-‘m-o=—-=n—~' =
: _, .

FOH LINEE OF ™IS SOUTH 1/3
2 13, BERST Cp PHE THIRD

PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING H«"’.-.,! O«',' VAD SOUTH 810.48 F'EE ;!MD SOUTH OF Ialf @uTrH

c‘m LINGS, AND WB4LT OF A LINR
mw WEST OF THE lCUTHIAST
i' NOETHERST CORRER, AL
i'f'

E

‘I'HS.‘ SECTICN DIVISION

LINES OF THE £GUTH 1/2 0F THE T 1/ OP BRCTION Cj 1“ TOWNSHIP 41, WORTH, RANGE

TH 810.48 FRET QF THE EOUTH
1"m OF THE ABOVE DRSCRLBED
".nm BAST LINE QF THE WBST

P.83-85

A ]

40a501e

8




05/09,01 WED 11:11 FAX 312 802 3600 D' 4NC01~0412640309 Page: 14 of 15 Bozs

s e yNd FICIAL LOPY ...

e e A =

 BO0.00 PEET OF THE BAST 1468 Ji¢ rrossm T
SECTION 23; THENCE Nemmy 0140 yzEr oF BOUTH'1(2|/0F THEZ SCUTHERST 1/4 oF srrn

i THE EAST LX
OF 18.50 FeET 10 ram; iy sommggr mu_ BOVE DESCRIBED THACT A DISTANCE

g
POINT OF INTRRSZICTION OF m m PIRECT STRAIOWT LIWZ To THE
LINE CF Tmg so'cm& &
TRE SOUTH o X0.43 PEET OF THR “ScuTH
BAST 37. o%&fmﬁg 1-%’? 23 VITH THE BAST JINE OF THE ZreT 14 ad sz-lész' g::x
TO THX PrLNT OF BEG T e ¥EST ALONG MO M LINE A DISTRAHCE GF 14.
TING, Id COOK COUNTY. ZmLT 50 FaEw

il

ik

T --ﬁ

P.LN.: 10-23-4064105-000
10-23-406-027-050
10-23-406-035-000

-23-406-036-000
10-23-406-037-000

Address of the Property: 8100 North Mc(Cormick, Skokie, Illinots

ST. Louis Goldstein

Loan # 6283926001



5 DYS O

0412640309 Page: 15 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit C

2445 Legal Description

ALL OF BLOCK 10 OF S.J. WALKER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST Y OF
SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.IN.: 16-25-214-001-0000
16-25-2144002-0000
16-25-214-003-0500

Address of the Property: 2445 South Rockwell, Chicago, Illinois

11143747



